
  

   

       
  

 

   
 

 
  

 
 

  
 

  
  

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
  

     

  

   
    

        
        

  
    

        
        

   
    

        
        

   
    

        
        

   
    

        
        

   
    

        
        

   
    

        
        

   
    

        
        

   
    

        
        

   
    

        
        

   
    

        
        

   EPA Identification Number NPDES Permit Number Facility Name Outfall Number Form Approved 03/05/19 
OMB No. 2040-0004 

TABLE B. TOXIC METALS, CYANIDE, TOTAL PHENOLS, AND ORGANIC TOXIC POLLUTANTS (40 CFR 122.21(g)(7)(v))1 

Pollutant/Parameter 
(and CAS Number, if available) 

Testing 
Required 

Presence or Absence 
(check one) 

Units 
(specify) 

Effluent Intake 
(optional) 

Believed 
Present 

Believed 
Absent 

Maximum 
Daily 

Discharge 
(required) 

Maximum 
Monthly 

Discharge 
(if available) 

Long-Term 
Average 

Daily 
Discharge 
(if available) 

Number 
of 

Analyses 

Long-
Term 

Average 
Value 

Number 
of 

Analyses 

 Check here if you qualify as a small business per the instructions to Form 2C and, therefore, do not need to submit quantitative data for any of the organic toxic pollutants in Sections 
2 through 5 of this table. Note, however, that you must still indicate in the appropriate column of this table if you believe any of the pollutants listed are present in your discharge. 

Section 1. Toxic Metals, Cyanide, and Total Phenols 

1.1 Antimony, total 
(7440-36-0)   

Concentration 
Mass 

1.2 Arsenic, total 
(7440-38-2)   

Concentration 
Mass 

1.3 Beryllium, total 
(7440-41-7)   

Concentration 
Mass 

1.4 Cadmium, total 
(7440-43-9)   

Concentration 
Mass 

1.5 Chromium, total 
(7440-47-3)   

Concentration 
Mass 

1.6 Copper, total 
(7440-50-8)   

Concentration 
Mass 

1.7 Lead, total 
(7439-92-1)   

Concentration 
Mass 

1.8 Mercury, total 
(7439-97-6)   

Concentration 
Mass 

1.9 Nickel, total 
(7440-02-0)   

Concentration 
Mass 

1.10 Selenium, total 
(7782-49-2)   

Concentration 
Mass 

1.11 Silver, total 
(7440-22-4)   

Concentration 
Mass 
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	EPA Identification Number: 
	NPDES Number: AR0042846
	Facility Name: Ash Grove Cement Company
	Outfall Number_B: 001
	Table B-Toxic Metals: Off
	Table B Section 1-1: 
	1-1: Off
	1: believed absent

	Concentration Table B-1: 
	1: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 

	2: 
	0: ug/L
	1: 0.547
	2: 0.547
	3: 
	4: 1
	5: 
	6: 

	3: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 

	4: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 

	5: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 

	6: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 

	7: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 

	8: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 

	9: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 

	10: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 

	11: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 


	Mass Table B-1: 
	1: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 

	2: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 

	3: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 

	4: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 

	5: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 

	6: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 

	7: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 

	8: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 

	9: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 

	10: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 

	11: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 


	Table B Section 1-2: 
	1-1: Off
	1: Off

	Table B Section 1-3: 
	1-1: Off
	1: believed absent

	Table B Section 1-4: 
	1-1: Off
	1: believed absent

	Table B Section 1-5: 
	1-1: Off
	1: believed absent

	Table B Section 1-6: 
	1-1: Off
	1: believed absent

	Table B Section 1-7: 
	1-1: Off
	1: believed absent

	Table B Section 1-8: 
	1-1: Off
	1: believed absent

	Table B Section 1-9: 
	1-1: Off
	1: believed absent

	Table B Section 1-10: 
	1-1: Off
	1: believed absent

	Table B Section 1-11: 
	1: believed absent



