EPA Identification Number		NPDES Permit Number			Facility Name		Outfall Number			Form Approved 03/05/19 OMB No. 2040-0004				
TABL	E B. TOXIC METALS, CYANIDE	, TOTAL PHE	NOLS, AND ORGANIC T Presence or Absence (check one)		OXIC POLLUTANTS (40 CF		R 122.21(g)(7)(v)) ¹ Effluent				Intake (optional)			
	Pollutant/Parameter (and CAS Number, if available)	Testing Required	Believed Present	Believed Absent	Units (specify)		Maximum Daily Discharge (required)	Maximum Monthly Discharge (if available)	Long-Term Average Daily Discharge (if available) Number of Analyses			Long- Term Average Value	Number of Analyses	
	Check here if you qualify as a small business per the instructions to Form 2C and, therefore, do not need to submit quantitative data for any of the organic toxic pollutants in Sections 2 through 5 of this table. Note, however, that you must still indicate in the appropriate column of this table if you believe any of the pollutants listed are present in your discharge.													
Section 1. Toxic Metals, Cyanide, and Total Phenols														
1.1	Antimony, total (7440-36-0)				Concentration									
	,				Mass Concentration									
1.2	Arsenic, total (7440-38-2)				Mass									
1.3	Beryllium, total (7440-41-7)				Concentration									
					Mass									
1.4	Cadmium, total (7440-43-9)				Concentration Mass									
1.5	Chromium, total (7440-47-3)				Concentration									
1.5					Mass									
1.6	Copper, total (7440-50-8) Lead, total (7439-92-1)				Concentration									
					Mass									
1.7					Concentration Mass									
1.8	Mercury, total (7439-97-6)				Concentration									
					Mass									
1.9	Nickel, total (7440-02-0)				Concentration Mass									
1.10	Selenium, total (7782-49-2)				Concentration									
					Mass									
1.11	Silver, total (7440-22-4)				Concentration Mass									

EPA Form 3510-2C (Revised 3-19)